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Features
•	 120–277 VAC
•	 L70 rated 50,000 hour lifetime
•	 IP65 rated water resistance
•	 0–10 V dimming
•	 Full cutoff design
•	 Adjustable angle for precise aiming

Construction 
Manufactured with a durable aluminum housing and  

polycarbonate lens. 

Application 
Easily replaces inefficient metal-halide fixtures such  

as those found in warehouses, parking lots and garages, 

gas stations, and other commercial and industrial spaces. 

These are also a great solution for entryways and other 

areas where good lighting is essential for security.

Output Equivalencies 

WPA-xK12-W 50 W metal-halide

WPA-xK35-W 175W metal-halide

WPA-xK75-W 320 W metal-halide

WPA-xK120-W 400 W metal-halide

Warranty 
Five (5) Year Warranty

Certifications and Compliances
These lights are UL Listed in compliance with UL 1598 

(IFAM) and are listed as DLC Premium. 

Family Color Temperature Wattage

WPA
30K [3000K] 

or 
50K [5000K]

12-W [12 W]

35-W [35 W]

75-W [75 W]

120-W [120 W]

Part Number Breakdown 
Example: WPA-50K75-W

Available Models1
3000K

	□ WPA-30K12-W

	□ WPA-30K35-W

	□ WPA-30K75-W

	□ WPA-30K120-W

1Contact customer service if interested in options other than those listed.

5000K

	□ WPA-50K12-W

	□ WPA-50K35-W

	□ WPA-50K75-W

	□ WPA-50K120-W

LED Wall Pack Specifications
WPA Series

WPA-xK75-W

Photometrics - Beam Angle

Additional model-specific photometric data available  
on site or upon request.
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Dimensional Drawing
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20 mm threaded  
pipe plug (x5)

90° of rotation in  
10° increments

LED Wall Pack Specifications
WPA Series
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Model WPA-xK12-W WPA-xK35-W WPA-xK75-W WPA-xK120-W

Intensity 1,560 lm 4,550 lm 9,750 lm 15,600 lm

Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC

Power Consumption 12 W 35 W 75 W 120 W

Current Draw 0.1 A @120 VAC 0.29 A @120 VAC 0.63 A @120 VAC 1 A @120 VAC

Efficacy 130 lm/W

Color Temperature 3000K or 5000K (as ordered)

Beam Angle 100° x 75° (NEMA 6 x NEMA 5)

CRI 70+

Dimming 0–10 V

IP Rating IP65

Ambient Operating Temperature -40°–122° F (-40°–50° C)

Product Weight 3.2 lb (1.5 kg) 5 lb (2.3 kg) 7 lb (3.2 kg)

Rated Life (L70) 50,000 hours

Specifications

Model WPA- xK12-W xK35-W xK75-W xK120-W

A
8 in.  

(204 mm)
10.9 in.  

(278 mm)
13 in.  

(330 mm)

B
6.5 in.  

(165 mm)
8.5 in.  

(215 mm)
10.5 in.  

(267 mm)

C
5.9 in.  

(150 mm)
8.2 in.  

(207 mm)
9.9 in.  

(251 mm)

D
8.9 in.  

(226 mm)
12.1 in.  

(306 mm)
14.2 in.  

(361 mm)

E
3.2 in.  

(81 mm)
4 in.  

(100 mm)
4.4 in.  

(110 mm)

F
4.1 in.  

(98 mm)
4.6 in.  

(114 mm)
5.1 in.  

(130 mm)

G
4.3 in.  

(108 mm)
6 in.  

(151 mm)
8 in.  

(202 mm)
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Project No:

Location:

Title:

Date:

Revisions:

Designed:
Drawn:
Reviewed:

Cad File:

The designer shall not be responsible for any error, 
omission, defect or deficiency in the contract documents 
("error") prepared by the designer or its consultants 
which in any way impacts the schedule of the project, 
results in a lack of coordination among the contract 
documents, delays the completion of the project or 
which in any other way causes any damage or loss to 
the owner, contractor, subcontractors, or other entity 
involved in the project, unless: (i) designer is promptly 
notified of such error, in any event within 14 days of the 
date such error was discovered or could reasonably 
have been discovered; and (ii) designer is given 
opportunity at the time of discovery to address such 
error, and, if appropriate, take such steps as are 
necessary to correct and resolve it. Failure to comply 
with the provisions of this paragraph shall constitute a 
waiver of any claim for damages, or a right to offset 
against designer by owner, contractor or others and 
shall in no event cause or allow a reduction in the fees 
otherwise due designer for services provided on the 
project.
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SITE PLAN NARRATIVE 
110 Greyson Loop – Powells Point 
Currituck County, North Carolina 
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Overview 

The subject property is located at 110 Greyson Loop, Powells Point, NC in Currituck County. 
The site development proposes the construction of a 6,875 sq. ft. Contractor Services building. 
The project development will include the associated parking and drainage improvements for the 
development of the 1.25 acre lot. The site is zoned Light Industrial (LI) and a Contractor 
Services building is a permitted use for this zoning.    

Access 

The proposed building will be accessed from Greyson Loop, a private right-of-way. At the 
entrance to the development and Greyson Loop, 20 ft by 20 ft. sight triangles are provided on 
the plan sheets to demonstrate visibility at the proposed intersection. This will allow for fire 
apparatus to come within 150’ of all portions of the structure. The proposed pavement section is 
capable of withstanding 75,000 lbs and one existing fire hydrant is within 400’ of the proposed 
site along Greyson Loop.      
 
A temporary loading space is all that is required per Currituck County UDO, Section 5.1.8. as 
the building is less than 7,500 sq.ft., single story, and for industrial use. A 12’x30’ temporary 
loading area has been shown on the plan.      

Parking 

The number of proposed parking spaces for the site development is eight. The proposed 
building is 6,875 sq. ft. Parking requirements are calculated using a similar use warehouse 
(storage). Calculations are based on 1 space per 2,500 sq ft. for storage area and 1 space per 
300 sf for office space. Seven parking spaces are required for the contractor services building 
and eight have been provided (including 1 ADA accessible parking space).   
 
Security lighting will be provided at the building as required, but additional parking lot lighting is 
not proposed.   

Stormwater Management Plan 

A regional stormwater management facility, Stormwater Area ‘C’, is located east of lot 38 on 
Greyson Loop. Therefore, onsite stormwater and stormwater permitting are not required. This 
development is proposed to have 58.46% of impervious coverage within the existing lot. The 
regional stormwater facility is designed to store, control, and treat the stormwater runoff from all 
surfaces generated by the one and one-half inch of rainfall.  
 

Utilities 

A water service is proposed to connect to the existing water meter within Greyson Loop. The 
hydrant at 109 Greyson Loop has a recorded fire flow of 1,146 at 20 psi residual pressure (per 
Currituck County GIS). The building will be designed for the Needed Fire Flow to be within the 
Available Fire Flow. Changes to the existing waterline within the private right-of-way is not 
proposed, therefore, a permit to construct from NC DEQ Public Water Supply is not required. 
The proposed water service shall be installed per Currituck County standard water 
specifications and details.  
 
The proposed on-site wastewater is proposed to handle 150 gallons per day. This anticipated 
amount is based on 6 employees at 25 gpd/employee. An onsite evaluation has been 
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conducted with Albemarle Regional Health Services to determine acceptable site 
characteristics.   

Buffers and Site Vegetation 

All properties surrounding the subject parcel are zoned Light Industrial, therefore site buffers are 
not required adjacent to these properties. Site Landscaping and Vehicular Landscaping are 
provided on the plans, along with a Type D buffer adjacent to the proposed dumpster enclosure.  
The vehicular landscape buffer around the proposed parking lot will provide a minimum of 2” 
ACI canopy tree and 1 shrub per 5 ft. The Site Landscape buffer will provide 2 caliper inches of 
canopy tree per acre and 1 shrub per 5 ft. 
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NFF = (Ci)(Oi)(Xi+Pi)

C=18F(Ai)^0.5

Address:

Project Name: Occupancy Type: contractor

Construction Type: Number of Stories: 1

STEP 1 Take the area, which is 100% sq. ft. of the first floor plus the following percentage

of the total area of the other floors.

First Floor Area in Sq. Ft 6875 Sq. Ft. @ 100%

Additional Floors

Enter total area in sq. ft for all other floors 1100

Total Area Entire Building 7425

STEP 2

F = Coefficient related to the class of construction as determined by using the

construction type found in SBCCI

Construction Type Class F Value

Frame 1 1.5

Joist Masonry 2 1

Non‐combustible 3 0.8

Heavy Timber 4 0.8

Modified fire resistance 5 0.6

Fire resistive 6 0.6

Construction Class 3

Square Root of the Area x F x 18 1250 = C Value

Metal

          FIRE & RESCUE 
ISO Fire Flow Worksheet

Needed Fire Flow Work Sheet (ISO formulas)

110 Greyson Loop, Powells Point, NC

Island Septic
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STEP 3 Multiply result of rounded off GPM by the Occupancy Factor (Oi) Occupancy Factor

Noncombustible (C-1) = No active fuel loads such as storage of asbestos, 0.75

clay, glass, marble, stone, or metal products.

Limited - Combustible (C-2) = Limited fuel loads such as airports, 0.85

apartments, art studios, auto repair, auto showroom, aviaries, banks, 

barber shops, beauty shops, churches, clubs, cold storage warehouses,

day care center, educational occupancies, gas stations, green houses,

health clubs, hospitals, jails, libraries, medical labs, motels, museums,

nursing homes, offices, radio stations, recreation centers, and rooming

houses.

Combustible (C-3) = Moderate fuel loads such as auto part stores, auto  1.0

repair training center, bakery, bookstores, bowling centers, casinos,

commercial laundries, contractor equipment storage, dry cleaners with no 

flammable fluids, leather processing, municipal storage buildings, nursery

sales stores, pavilions, pet shops, photographic supplies, printers, 

restaurants, shoe repair, supermarkets, theaters, vacant buildings, 
and most wholesale & retail sales ocuppancies.

Free-Burning (C-4) = Active fuel loads such as aircraft hangers, cabinet  1.15
making, combustible metals, dry cleaners using flammable fluids, feed 
stores, furniture stores, kennels, lumber, packaging and crating, paper
products manufacturing, petroleum bulk distribution centers, tire
manufacturers, tire recapping or retreading, wax products, and wood
working shops.

Rapid-Burning (C-5) = Contents that burn with great intensity,  1.25
spontaneously ignite, have flammable or explosive vapors, or 
large quantities of dust such as ammunition, feed mills, 
fireworks, flammable compressed gases, flammable liquids, flour mills,

highly flammable solids, matches, mattress factories, nitrocellulose‐based

products, rag storage, upholstery shops, & waste paper storage.

Occupancy Class Selected (1 thru 5) 2

GPM x Oi 1062.5

Page 3/3          FIRE & RESCUE 

          FIRE & RESCUE 
ISO Fire Flow Worksheet

Needed Fire Flow Work Sheet (ISO formulas)



STEP 4 Now consider the exposure factor (Xi) ‐ (Separation between buildings)

Distance (feet to the exposed building) Xi >3 stories

0‐10 0.22 0.47

11‐30 0.18 0.43

31‐60 0.13 0.38

61‐100 0.09 0.34

Distance, in feet, to the exposed building 15

Xi (from table) 0.18

Multiply GPM from step 4 by (1+Xi) 

Total From Step 4 1254

STEP 5 Approved Fire Sprinkler System? (Y or N) n

Take  fire flow from step 5 and multiply by sprinkler credit of 0.25

Sprinkler credit  0

Now subtract sprinkler credit from fire flow in step 4

NEEDED FIRE FLOW 1250 GPM

Needed Fire Flow Work Sheet (ISO formulas)

ISO Fire Flow Worksheet

mstrader
Text Box
WATER SYSTEM AVAILABLE FIRE FLOW AT 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE = 1146 GPM + 250 GPM APPARATUS = 1396 GPM AFF
1250 GPM NFF < 1396 GPM AFF 
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